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Meeting 75Saturday, 28 March 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Mullins

bk d Tenpin - Pantone Whisper My'22 Br

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Allowdale Nokia Nv'21 Ir

3
White

Katie O'Flaherty
bk d Newinn Taylor - Antigua Sugar Au'24 Ir

4
Black

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
bk d Grangeview Ten - Skywalker Bonnie Sp'23 Ir

5
Orange

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Slippy Cian - Dannys Flash Nv'21 Ir

6
Stripes

Marlene Westwood
be d Good News - Orange Maeve Sp'21 Ir

Prize Money Today Is £4,460 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £340

18:42 Race 1
400m (A8)

Romford Saturday Night 28th March 2026 PGR Meeting
1st £125, Others £55 Total £400 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

HANNIPAUL LECTER
Runs: 119  1sts: 25  2nds: 24

Mr.D.Mullins

23.Mar 400 1 4.20 6654 5th 4½ Castlehill Jet Rails,Bmp&StbRunUp,FcdTCk3 24.80 N 35.8 11/4F A8 25.17
14.Mar 400 2 3.99 4433 3rd 4¾ Gloriana SlowAway,Rails,Bumped¼ 24.61 N 35.4 9/1 A7 24.99
04.Mar 400 2 3.79 2222 4th 4½ Newmoors Jupiter EarlyPace,Rails 24.56 N 34.9 7/1 A7 24.92
24.Feb 400 2 3.89 5555 6th 10¾ Pep Power Rails,Bumped1&3&¾ 24.82 N 34.6 5/2J A7 25.69
18.Feb 400 2 3.83 2332 3rd 2½ Jacktavern Luna EarlyPace,Rails 24.30 +10 34.3 18/1 A6 24.60
03.Jan 400 1 3.87 5222 2nd Nk Fabulous Magique SAway,Rls,ChallengedRunIn 24.12 +40 34.3 12/1 A5 *24.55

CANDY EYE
Runs: 85  1sts: 15  2nds: 15

Mr.E.V.Wiley

23.Mar 400 2 3.84 1322 1st ¾ Mickey Red QAway,RailsToMiddle,Led4 24.76 N 29.0 9/1 A9 24.76
09.Mar 400 2 3.83 3666 6th 3¼ Castlehill Jet EarlyPace,RlsToMid,Bumped1 24.93 N 29.0 7/1 A9 25.19
28.Feb 400 2 3.72 1222 1st Nk Sheer Magic QAw,RailsToMid,ChlFr4ToLedRnIn 24.43 +10 28.7 11/4J A10 *24.53
14.Feb 400 2 3.95 3443 3rd 2½ Stormtrooper RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.58 N 29.2 9/1 A9 24.78
04.Feb 400 2 3.92 5444 2nd 2 Hollywood Icon SAw,RailsToMiddle,Blk2 24.90 N 29.2 9/2 A9 25.06
26.Jan 400 2 3.94 5334 3rd 2 Young Kerry RlsToMid,ForcedToCheck3 24.82 N 29.2 10/1 A9 24.97

MY SWEET BOY
Runs: 1  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

The Sugar Sweet Syndicate

21.Mar 400 3 3.86 2111 1st ¾ Express Tag Middle,BumpedRunUp,Led1 24.71 N 31.4 10/1 A9 *24.71
12.Mar 400 3 4.10 3333 3rd 8½ Seomra Oyster SAw,MidTRls,Blk¼&RnIn,FcdTCk3 24.57 N 31.2 T3 25.25
05.Mar 400 3 3.93 3333 3rd 6¼ My Storm Libby SlowAway,Middle 24.54 N 31.3 T3 25.04
26.Feb 400 3 3.92 Solo Middle 24.94 N 31.7 T 24.94
19.Feb 225 3 Solo Middle 14.21 N 31.5 T 14.21
12.Feb 0 0 Solo (Handslip) N 31.7 T Nvice 00.00

CHELMS HARRY
Runs: 34  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Itiswhatitis Club

14.Mar 400 4 3.88 4455 4th 6½ Shanbally Oisin Middle,Bumped1 24.57 +10 30.4 8/1 A8 25.19
04.Mar 400 4 3.81 3455 5th 5¼ Newmoors Jupiter Middle,Bumped¼ 24.56 N 30.4 16/1 A7 24.98
21.Feb 400 4 4.12 6433 4th 13½ Rapido Tinny BadlyStumbledStart,Mid,Bmp¼&2 24.59 N 30.0 9/2 A7 25.68
11.Feb 400 5 3.77 1112 2nd 5¾ Early Storm QuickAway,Middle,LedTo¾ 24.43 +10 30.8 T3 xLame 24.99
05.Jan 400 4 3.81 2343 3rd 4¾ Ah Well EarlyPace,Middle 24.18 +20 30.8 9/1 A6 *24.76
29.Dec 400 4 3.86 4555 5th 8 Allowdale Chloe Middle,BumpedRunUp&1 24.51 N 31.0 5/1 A6 25.15

DONEGAL CIAN (W)
Runs: 102  1sts: 21  2nds: 21

Mr.S.M.J.Hurlock,Mr.L.J.Shorter

21.Mar 400 5 3.77 1111 1st ½ Roxana QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 24.63 N 31.7 3/1 A9 *24.63
16.Mar 400 6 3.81 5646 5th 3¼ Sheer Magic EarlyPace,Wide 24.90 N 31.5 7/2 A9 25.16
10.Mar 400 5 3.86 3444 4th 3 Icecool Albie Wide,Crowded3 24.55 N 31.6 1/1F A9 24.80
02.Mar 400 5 3.78 1111 1st SH Ballyboy Sean QuickAway,Wide,ALed 24.63 N 31.6 2/1F A10 24.63
25.Feb 400 5 3.72 1111 1st 4½ Aghadown Mist QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 24.54 +10 31.6 6/4F A11 24.64
21.Feb 400 5 3.81 2222 2nd 3½ Snoozing Star EPace,MiddleToWide,Bumped3 24.50 +10 31.9 7/4 A11 24.88

ORANGE RYAN (W)
Runs: 89  1sts: 23  2nds: 20

Mr.J.G.Brooke

17.Mar 400 5 3.76 3445 5th 6¾ Newinn Tinkerbel Wide,Bumped1 24.36 +10 31.8 11/1 A7 25.00
10.Mar 400 6 3.76 1122 5th 5¾ Luminous Flyer QuickAway,Wide,LedTo½ 24.40 N 31.5 20/1 A7 *24.86
05.Mar 400 5 3.95 3332 2nd 3½ Luminous Flyer ModAway,Middle 24.75 N 30.9 T3 xLame 25.03
10.Jan 400 6 3.86 3533 5th 3¼ Drovers Violet MiddleToWide,BmpRnUp&1 24.45 +20 30.3 8/1 A6 24.92
03.Jan 400 6 3.92 6666 6th 7 Rathcrea Bale Wide,CrowdedRunUp 24.08 +40 29.3 12/1 A6 25.04
27.Dec 400 6 3.89 6655 5th 7¼ Young Ems SlowAway,Wide 24.31 N 29.4 9/1 A6 24.89
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Jumeirah Zena De'22 Ir

2
Blue

Katie O'Flaherty
bk d Jaytee Taylor - Kilara Coast Au'23 Ir

3
White

David Mullins
(Season 18.De'25) bk b Tenpin - Swabys Luciejane Ap'23 Br

4
Black

Paul Young
(Season 19.My'25) be b Malachi - Kilcrea Harbour My'23 Ir

5
Orange

Marlene Westwood
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Laughil Alice Ap'22 Ir

6
Stripes

19:02 Race 2
400m (A9)

WELCOME TO ROMFORD STAKES
1st £115, Others £50 Total £315 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

BRU IRON GIRL
Runs: 46  1sts: 7  2nds: 4

Mr.E.L.Arrowsmith,Mr.S.L.Arrowsmith,Mr.J.W.Mansfield,Mr.T.Nutkins

21.Mar 400 1 3.89 5444 3rd 1¾ Joescourtsad Rails,BumpedRunUp&1 24.92 N 24.4 14/1 A8 25.07
10.Mar 400 1 3.93 5666 6th 7½ Show Stopper Rails,ForcedToCheck1&2 24.77 N 25.2 16/1 A8 25.37
28.Feb 400 1 3.91 2334 4th 5¼ Duggies Memory Rails,ForcedToCheck1,Crowded3 24.62 N 24.6 8/1 A7 25.04
17.Feb 400 1 4.03 6555 5th 6¾ Eddies Star SlowAway,Rails,BumpedRunIn 24.62 -10 24.5 7/1 A7 25.06
04.Feb 400 1 3.96 5555 5th 8½ Keefill Zeus SlowAway,Rails,ForcedToCheck1 24.40 N 24.5 12/1 A6 25.08
05.Jan 400 1 3.94 3321 1st SH Brandywell Queen Rails,Bmp1,Led¾,HeldOn 24.67 +10 24.8 4/1 A7 *24.77

RAIDILLON
Runs: 31  1sts: 5  2nds: 1

Mr.P.G.O'Flaherty

16.Mar 400 2 3.81 2444 4th 5¼ Whizzy Go Go EPace,RailsToMiddle,Bmp1 24.64 N 33.1 10/3 A9 25.06
28.Feb 400 2 3.90 5555 5th 7 Miami Flower Rails,ForcedToCheck1&2 24.53 N 32.7 3/1 A8 25.09
21.Feb 400 2 3.91 6644 3rd 2¼ Carlow Road Rails,BumpedRunUp&1 24.84 N 32.3 4/1 A8 25.02
16.Feb 400 2 3.80 2122 2nd 4½ Liberty Diva EarlyPace,RlsToMid,Led1To2 24.42 -10 31.9 3/1 A8 24.68
07.Feb 400 2 3.84 1111 1st 1 Young Poppy QuickAway,Rails,ALed 24.59 N 32.4 3/1 A9 *24.59
27.Jan 400 2 3.92 4333 3rd 6¾ Real Gone Lover Rails,Bumped1 24.37 N 32.5 7/1 A8 24.91

TEN POUND
Runs: 56  1sts: 9  2nds: 11

Mr.J.C.A.Harris,Mr.S.A.Lyle,Mr.K.C.Sutcliffe,Mr.B.R.Warn

21.Mar 400 4 3.95 5666 6th 6¾ My Sweet Boy MidToRls,BmpRunUp,Baulked¼ 24.71 N 30.9 14/1 A9 25.26
14.Mar 400 4 3.97 6655 5th 3¾ Thread Of Hope SlowAway,Middle 24.61 N 30.5 20/1 A8 24.91
07.Mar 575 3 14.08 4545 5th 12¼ Droopys Maybe SAw,Middle,FcdTCk1,Bmp3 35.43 +20 29.8 25/1 S3 36.61
03.Mar 400 3 3.96 5455 5th 4¼ Drovers Violet SlowAway,Middle 24.77 N 29.6 16/1 A7 25.12
25.Feb 400 3 3.91 1555 5th 11¼ Liberty Diva QuickAway,Mid,Bumped1&2 24.38 N 29.5 10/1 A7 25.28
08.Jan 400 3 3.90 2222 1st 5 Selker Bay Mary EarlyPace,Middle,Led¾ 24.76 N 29.8 T2 xSsn *24.76

YOUNG HARBOUR
Runs: 32  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Young At Heart Syndicate

21.Mar 400 4 3.94 5555 4th 6½ Donegal Cian ModAway,Middle,Bumped3 24.63 N 27.7 11/4 A9 25.15
11.Mar 400 4 3.90 5554 3rd 1¾ Blackstone Story Middle,Bumped1 24.42 +10 27.4 4/1 A9 *24.66
07.Mar 400 4 3.82 3332 1st ¾ Proper Rebel Middle,Crowded¼,LedRunIn 24.75 +10 27.8 9/2 A10 24.85
28.Feb 400 4 3.95 4446 6th 6 Delsie Middle,Bumped3 25.25 -10 27.9 6/1 A9 25.64
21.Feb 400 4 3.98 5544 4th 2¾ Riverside Milan SlowAway,Middle 24.59 N 27.2 7/1 A9 24.81
14.Feb 400 4 3.95 4666 6th 5¾ Stormtrooper Middle,Bumped1 24.58 N 27.3 10/3 A9 25.04

TOEMS LARDIE (W)
Runs: 87  1sts: 12  2nds: 9

Mr.D.P.Webb

23.Mar 400 6 3.82 2246 6th 4¼ Candy Eye EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped1 24.76 N 29.0 11/4 A9 25.11
16.Mar 400 6 3.95 6555 5th 7¼ Whizzy Go Go SlowAway,Wide,FcdTCk3 24.64 N 28.9 9/4F A9 25.22
10.Mar 400 6 3.77 1122 2nd ¾ Icecool Albie QAw,Wide,LedTo¼,ChlRunIn 24.55 N 28.5 9/2 A9 *24.61
05.Mar 400 6 3.78 1111 2nd ½ Toems Bono QAway,Wide,LedToNearLine 24.74 N 28.6 T3 ReQul 24.78
19.Feb 0 0 Solo (Handslip) N 28.6 T xLame 00.00
08.Nov 400 5 3.82 2255 6th 11½ Hollywood Vegas EP,MidTWide,Crowded½ 24.37 +10 28.8 4/1 A8 25.39

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney - Cactus Sapphire Jy'22 Ir

2
Blue

Gemma Evans

be d Malachi - Minisduke Oc'23 Ir

3
White

Deborah Hurlock
f d Ballyhimikin Jet - Siveen Sp'23 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
bd d Ballymac Best - Skywalker Luna Au'23 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Dromana Bucko - Coolavanny Ally Jy'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Katie O'Flaherty
f d Seomra Nate - Cashen Kaboodle Jy'23 Ir

19:22 Race 3
400m (A7)

HRH ROMFORD RETIRED GREYHOUNDS
1st £130, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

MAXGROVE DIAMOND
Runs: 56  1sts: 12  2nds: 11

Mr.S.G.Hurlock

18.Mar 400 1 3.79 3111 2nd ¾ Private Bucks EPace,Rails,Led1ToRunIn 24.55 N 28.5 5/4F A7 24.61
09.Mar 400 1 3.87 4222 4th 2 Thats Our Boy ModAway,Rails,Bumped1 24.76 N 28.5 15/8F A7 24.93
28.Feb 400 1 3.75 2222 2nd 4½ Yahoo Bree EarlyPace,Rails 24.12 N 28.3 11/4 A6 *24.48
21.Feb 400 1 3.79 1111 3rd 1¼ Rough Ringo QAway,Rails,LedToBumped4 24.45 N 28.3 10/3 A6 24.55
14.Feb 400 1 3.85 4432 2nd ¾ Usyk ModAw,Rls,Bmp1,FcdTCk&Bmp3 24.77 N 28.2 9/2 A6 24.83
07.Feb 400 2 3.76 1122 3rd 3½ Up Quick QAway,Rails,Bmp1&¼,LedT2 24.34 N 28.6 6/1 A6 24.62

GRAIGUE BOB
Runs: 3  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Fairplayers

18.Mar 400 2 3.72 1111 1st ½ Thatchers Lisa QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.73 N 26.2 8/1 A8 *24.73
14.Mar 400 2 3.86 3322 2nd 3¾ Shanbally Oisin ModeratelyAway,Rails 24.57 +10 25.9 10/1 A8 24.97
07.Mar 400 2 3.90 3666 6th 11½ Stormtrooper RailsToMiddle,Bumped&Stb1 24.33 +10 25.5 7/1 A8 25.36
25.Feb 400 3 3.89 Solo MiddleToRails 25.07 N 25.8 T 25.07
19.Feb 400 4 3.93 3333 3rd 11¾ Skylars Sonny SlowAway,MiddleToRails 24.43 N 25.7 T3 25.37
11.Feb 400 3 3.97 3333 3rd 11¼ Early Storm SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 24.43 +10 25.0 T3 25.43

SHANBALLY OISIN
Runs: 24  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

24.Mar 400 3 3.90 6554 5th 5¼ Thread Of Hope MiddleToRails,FcdTCk1 24.62 N 30.7 10/3 A7 25.04
14.Mar 400 3 3.79 2111 1st 3¾ Graigue Bob EPace,MidToRls,Bmp&Led1 24.57 +10 30.7 3/1 A8 *24.67
07.Mar 400 3 3.95 6555 5th 8¾ Stormtrooper SlowAway,MiddleToRails,Bmp1 24.33 +10 30.8 13/8F A8 25.14
25.Feb 400 3 3.80 4333 3rd 3 Binksy Dobbie MidToRls,EveryChance 24.53 N 29.8 5/1 A7 24.78
14.Feb 400 3 3.91 5554 5th 6¼ Four Votes SAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.61 N 29.9 7/2 A7 25.10
10.Feb 400 3 3.85 4444 4th 4¼ Aero Plop Middle,Bumped¼ 24.45 N 29.8 4/1 A7 24.80

JACKTAVERN TAZ
Runs: 37  1sts: 8  2nds: 1

Mr.C.P.Bloor,Miss.M.K.Bourne,Mr.L.R.Consiglio,Mr.C.W.Lonie

17.Mar 400 4 3.84 4322 5th 4¼ Pretty Boy Roy Middle,Bumped1 24.59 +10 31.5 6/1 A7 25.02
07.Mar 400 4 3.94 6355 6th 6½ Langston Creak SlowAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.78 +10 31.3 9/4J A7 25.40
24.Feb 400 4 3.80 2236 6th 10 Tip Top Bundee EPace,Mid,Bmp1,Chl1To2 24.51 N 31.3 7/2 A7 25.31
14.Feb 400 4 3.77 2111 1st 4 Easy Mucker EarlyPace,Middle,LedRunUp 24.60 -10 31.1 15/8F A8 *24.50
09.Feb 400 4 3.93 6433 5th 7 Mr Molesley SlightlyStbStt,Middle,Bumped1 24.70 N 31.0 11/8F A8 25.27
04.Feb 400 4 3.82 2222 5th 6 Blue Shine EPace,Middle,FcdTCk1 24.76 N 31.2 7/4F A8 25.24

MIAMI FLOWER
Runs: 7  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mr.P.W.Young

19.Mar 400 3 3.69 1111 1st 4 Bubbly Dakota QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.47 N 24.0 T2 xLame *24.47
28.Feb 400 4 3.80 3111 1st 2½ Airport Star Middle,Bumped&LedRunUp 24.53 N 24.1 11/8F A8 24.53
21.Feb 400 4 3.82 2111 1st 2¼ Ballyboy Sean EPace,Middle,Led1,Bumped¼ 24.61 N 24.0 5/2J A9 24.61
14.Feb 400 4 3.85 3666 6th 6¾ Woodcliff Kaboom Middle,Bumped1&¼ 24.82 -20 23.6 3/1 A9 25.17
07.Feb 400 4 3.96 5543 2nd ½ Underground Dan SAway,MiddleToWide,RanOn 24.82 N 23.5 9/4 A8 24.86
31.Jan 400 4 3.86 4556 6th 7 Old Fort Wifi MidToWide,Bmp1,FcdToCk¾ 24.67 -10 23.6 2/1F A8 25.13

SEOMRA OYSTER (W)
Runs: 49  1sts: 10  2nds: 7

Mr.R.G.Knight

23.Mar 400 6 3.79 3324 5th 6 Romantic Jade EPace,Wide,FcdToCk3 24.60 N 34.4 9/2 A7 25.08
17.Mar 400 6 3.73 2333 4th 5½ Newinn Tinkerbel Wide,Bumped1 24.36 +10 34.2 9/2 A7 24.90
12.Mar 400 5 3.70 1111 1st 8 Blaze Bay QuickAway,MidToWide,ALed 24.57 N 34.6 T3 ReQul *24.57
05.Mar 225 6 Solo Wide 13.92 N 34.5 T xWtVr 13.92
20.Jan 400 6 3.92 4566 6th 11 Usyk ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.33 N 32.7 10/3 A7 25.21
10.Jan 400 6 3.76 2122 2nd 3½ Slipalong Rex EarlyPace,Wide,EveryChance 24.04 +30 33.2 8/1 A6 24.62
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Tilena Welch
(Season 21.Mr'25) bk b Crash - Powerful Mush Sp'20 Ir

2
Blue

David Mullins
(Season 12.Oc'25) bk b Tenpin - Pantone Whisper My'22 Br

3
White

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) dkbd b Dorotas Wildcat - Coolavanny Nanni Oc'23 Ir

4
Black

Tommy Batchelor
bk d Burgess Bucks - Swift Toady Jn'22 Ir

5
Orange

Tommy Batchelor
wbe d Magical Bale - Antigua Buterfly Sp'21 Ir

6
Stripes

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Sydney - Crossfield Feena Au'23 Ir

19:42 Race 4
575m (S6)

LIKE AND FOLLOW US ON FACEBOOK
1st £130, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

PROPER REBEL
Runs: 54  1sts: 7  2nds: 7

Mr.M.R.Wheeler

14.Mar 575 1 14.20 1345 5th 8¼ Chocolate Velvet QAway,Rails,ForcedToCk2 35.97 +20 28.4 7/4F S6 *36.83
07.Mar 400 1 3.88 6443 2nd ¾ Young Harbour ModAway,Rls,ChlRunIn 24.75 +10 28.3 15/8F A10 24.91
24.Feb 400 1 3.87 4433 2nd ½ Miami Bank Rails,Bumped1,ChlRunIn 24.47 +10 28.0 9/2 A10 24.61
18.Feb 400 1 3.93 4455 5th 7½ Oakfront Lemon Rails,Bumped1&¼ 24.56 +10 28.3 16/1 A9 25.26
10.Feb 400 1 3.90 4554 4th 4 Jeopardy Venus Rails,ForcedToCheck1&2 24.54 N 28.6 20/1 A9 24.86
29.Jan 400 1 3.88 3333 3rd 10½ Oioi Dannielle SlowAway,Rails 24.35 N 27.9 T3 xLame 25.19

PANTONE ALLEY
Runs: 110  1sts: 21  2nds: 25

Mr.W.M.McNally

21.Mar 575 1 14.03 5644 4th 2 Keeperhill Vikki Rails,FcdToCk3,Bumped5 36.28 +15 32.2 5/1 S5 36.59
14.Mar 400 1 3.96 5553 2nd 2¼ Young Poppy ModAway,Rails,Bmp4,RanOn 24.54 N 33.0 5/1 A10 24.72
07.Mar 575 1 14.12 2221 1st 1 Old Fort Wifi Rails,Led5 36.79 -20 32.7 10/3 S6 36.59
28.Feb 575 1 14.14 5443 3rd 1¾ Keeperhill Vikki SAw,Rails,Crowded3&5,RnOn 36.26 +15 32.2 15/8F S6 36.55
21.Feb 575 1 14.39 5555 4th 11¼ Butdarewasashark Rails,Bumped1 35.95 N 32.7 6/1 S6 36.85
14.Feb 575 2 14.31 5333 3rd ¾ Swift Accomplish Rails,FcdToCk1,ChlRnIn 36.42 N 32.9 7/1 S6 *36.48

MIAMI HONEY
Runs: 38  1sts: 5  2nds: 12

Mr.P.W.Young

14.Mar 575 3 13.84 2111 2nd 2¾ Chocolate Velvet EarlyPace,MidToRls,Led1To5 35.97 +20 26.3 15/8 S6 36.39
07.Mar 400 4 3.91 3444 4th 5¾ Gloriana Middle,Bumped3,Crowded¾ 24.50 N 26.3 8/1 A9 24.96
28.Feb 400 4 3.81 1443 1st 1¾ Selker Bay Mary QAw,Middle,Bumped¼,LdRnIn 25.00 N 26.5 11/10F A10 25.00
20.Feb 400 4 3.89 3553 2nd 1 Roxana Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.96 N 26.1 9/2 A10 25.04
14.Feb 575 4 14.11 3444 4th 4¼ Jeopardy Diva Middle,Bumped3 36.27 -30 26.0 8/1 S5 36.32
31.Jan 575 3 14.04 2111 1st ¾ Miami Hero EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 36.29 N 26.0 5/2 S6 *36.29

SWIFT ACCOMPLISH
Runs: 44  1sts: 5  2nds: 7

Mr.T.Batchelor

21.Mar 575 4 14.04 3433 2nd ¾ Old Fort Wifi EPace,Middle,Crowded1,RanOn 36.25 +15 32.3 4/1 S6 36.46
14.Mar 575 4 14.37 4543 2nd 5 Crossfield Becca ModAway,Middle,Bumped1 36.48 +20 32.2 11/8F S6 37.08
07.Mar 575 4 14.36 3333 4th 2½ Pantone Alley Middle,Bumped1 36.79 -20 32.7 10/3 S6 36.79
28.Feb 575 5 14.07 3322 2nd ¾ Keeperhill Vikki Middle,Bumped1&2,ChlRunIn 36.26 +15 32.3 10/3 S6 36.47
23.Feb 575 4 14.50 5655 5th 7½ Swift Janice Middle,ForcedToCheck1 36.55 -20 32.4 14/1 S5 36.95
14.Feb 575 4 13.90 2111 1st Nk Miami Hero EPace,MiddleToWide,SoonLed 36.42 N 32.0 7/4F S6 *36.42

SWIFT LORENZO (W)
Runs: 96  1sts: 11  2nds: 20

The Office Girls Syndicate

21.Mar 400 5 3.98 5564 4th 4 Miami Hero MidToWide,CrdRnUp&2,Bmp¾&4 24.79 N 31.5 8/1 A12 25.11
14.Mar 575 5 14.20 4554 4th 5¼ Chocolate Velvet ModAway,MiddleToWide 35.97 +20 31.5 33/1 S6 36.59
07.Mar 575 5 14.66 5555 5th 4¾ Pantone Alley MiddleToWide,Bumped1 36.79 -20 31.9 20/1 S6 36.97
28.Feb 400 5 3.99 5666 6th 7½ Dege Premierblue MiddleToWide,FcdTCk1,Bmp¼ 25.04 N 31.5 20/1 A11 25.65
14.Feb 575 5 14.75 6555 4th 7¾ Swift Accomplish SlowAway,Wide,Baulked1 36.42 N 31.3 9/4 S6 37.04
03.Jan 575 5 14.05 3432 2nd SH Da Young Lad Wide,FcdTCk1,ChlNearLine 35.78 +30 31.0 14/1 S6 *36.09

CROSSFIELD BECCA (W)
Runs: 38  1sts: 6  2nds: 5

Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim,Mr.J.P.Voss

21.Mar 575 5 13.80 1123 3rd 1¼ Keeperhill Vikki QAway,Wide,LedTo3,RanOn 36.28 +15 29.4 16/1 S5 36.53
14.Mar 575 5 13.86 1111 1st 5 Swift Accomplish QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 36.48 +20 29.4 3/1 S6 36.68
07.Mar 400 6 3.62 1122 3rd 4¼ Sheer Magic QAw,Wide,LedTo½,Crd¾,Bmp4 24.62 +10 29.8 9/1 A10 25.06
28.Feb 575 6 13.90 2234 4th 6½ Keeperhill Vikki EarlyPace,Wide 36.26 +15 29.8 10/3 S6 36.93
23.Feb 400 6 3.81 6566 5th 9 Lizies Legacy Wide,ClearRun 24.58 N 29.9 16/1 A9 25.30
10.Jan 575 6 13.84 1111 2nd SH Chocolate Velvet QAw,Wide,LedTo6,RanOn 35.99 +30 29.4 9/1 S6 *36.30
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Malachi - Conans Lass Au'23 Ir

2
Blue

Katie O'Flaherty
(Season Unknown) bk b Dromana Bucko - Tip Top Taylor Sp'24 Ir

3
White

Martyn Wiley

be d Arkady - Kincora Beauty Jy'24 Br

4
Black

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
bk d Malachi - Blackrose Pippa Ap'23 Br

5
Orange

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
(Season 29.My'25) bk b Dromana Bucko - Newtown Annabell Sp'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Grangeview Ten - Makeit Posh Jy'23 Br

20:02 Race 5
400m (A12)

WATCH LIVE SKY SPORTS FOOTBALL HERE AT ROMFORD
1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

CONANS JADE
Runs: 36  1sts: 3  2nds: 8

Conans Racing Club

20.Mar 400 3 3.95 6543 3rd 3¼ Cosmic Blue SAway,Rails,Bumped1 24.55 +20 23.6 4/1 A12 25.01
14.Mar 400 1 3.97 5543 2nd 1¼ Cosmic Blue Rails,HitRails1,RanOn 24.81 +10 23.5 9/4 A12 25.01
07.Mar 400 1 4.02 6555 4th 5 Drovers Romany SAw,Rails,Bmp1&4,Baulked3 24.99 N 24.0 7/4 A12 25.40
28.Feb 400 1 4.00 5222 2nd SH Young Hoffa Rails,Bmp1,ChlNearLine 25.02 -10 23.9 5/1 A12 *24.93
23.Feb 400 1 4.01 5333 4th 6½ Jeopardy Hunter SlowAway,Rails,FcdTCk1,Bmp3 24.98 -10 24.4 6/1 A11 25.40
18.Feb 400 1 4.06 6655 5th 7¾ Dude SlowAway,Rails,Bumped3 24.73 +10 23.8 6/1 A11 25.45

TIP TOP PINKY
Runs: 2  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Tip Top Forever

21.Mar 400 2 3.97 6566 6th 10½ Rising Chimes StumbledStt,RlsToMid,Bmp¼ 24.86 N 28.2 5/1 A11 25.71
28.Feb 400 3 3.78 2111 1st ½ Rapido Alice EPace,MiddleToRails,Led1 25.03 +10 27.9 15/8 A12 *25.13
19.Feb 400 5 3.83 1111 1st ¾ Sparkling Katie QAw,MidTRls,BmpRnUp&1,ALed 25.31 N 28.0 T3 25.31
12.Feb 400 3 3.90 Solo Middle,Stumbled1 25.44 N 28.0 T 25.44
29.Jan 400 5 3.80 2111 2nd 1 Underground Debs EP,MidToRls,Bmp&Led1TRnIn,Bmp¼&225.68 N 28.0 T3 25.76
22.Jan 225 4 Solo Middle 14.15 N 28.0 T Nvice 14.15

ALRITE DAAAVE
Runs: 7  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mr.E.V.Wiley

17.Mar 400 3 3.80 1112 2nd 2¼ Sonnys Dream QAway,Mid,Bumped1,LedTo3 24.81 +10 31.3 5/1 A12 *25.09
10.Mar 400 3 3.84 2444 4th 10½ Makeit Tessa EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 25.03 N 31.0 4/1 A12 25.87
26.Feb 400 3 3.88 2222 2nd 4 El Regreso EarlyPace,MidTRls,FcdTCk1 25.05 N 31.3 T2 xLame 25.37
13.Jan 400 3 3.88 3365 6th 19½ Sparkling Millie Mid,Bmp1,BadlyBaulked2 24.89 N 31.2 10/3 A12 26.46
29.Dec 400 4 3.89 4445 6th 9¾ Clasheen Dior Mid,Bumped1,Baulked¼ 24.76 +10 30.8 10/1 A12 25.65
16.Dec 400 4 3.90 3446 6th 9 Miss Manage Middle,Bumped1&3 25.01 N 31.0 7/1 A12 25.73

BLACKROSE KUDOS
Runs: 38  1sts: 6  2nds: 11

Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim

12.Mar 400 4 3.90 Solo Middle 25.19 N 28.2 T xLame *25.19
19.Dec 400 4 4.01 5555 5th 2½ Ricos Diamond SlowAway,Middle 24.76 +10 27.9 8/1 A11 25.07
12.Dec 400 4 3.93 4366 6th 6¼ Snoozing Star Middle,Bmp1,BadlyBumped¼ 24.93 N 28.0 5/1 A11 25.43
01.Dec 400 4 3.98 4534 4th 4¾ Roxana Middle,Crowded¾ 24.87 +10 28.1 5/2 A11 25.34
24.Nov 400 4 3.91 2232 2nd 2 Kingdom Hawk EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped3 24.70 N 28.3 7/1 A10 24.86
29.Oct 400 4 3.93 5665 5th 7 Newtown Anna Middle,Bumped1 24.56 +10 28.1 11/2 A10 25.23

NEWTOWN ANNA
Runs: 70  1sts: 14  2nds: 8

Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim

11.Mar 400 5 3.89 5422 2nd 3¼ High St Jet MiddleToWide,Bumped¼&2 24.87 +10 28.0 5/1 A11 25.23
04.Mar 400 5 3.80 2111 2nd Hd Come On James EP,MidToWide,Led1ToNrLn 24.97 N 27.7 7/2 A11 24.99
23.Feb 400 5 3.95 4555 5th 8 Jeopardy Hunter MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.98 -10 27.5 10/3 A11 25.52
18.Feb 400 5 3.82 1111 2nd ½ Dude QAway,MidToWide,LedToRunIn 24.73 +10 27.4 8/1 A11 *24.87
11.Feb 400 5 3.81 2244 5th 6 Lizies Legacy EP,MidToWide,Bmp1&¼,BlkRunIn 24.78 N 27.1 20/1 A10 25.26
07.Feb 400 5 3.85 1111 1st ¾ Snoozing Star QAway,MiddleToWide,ALed 24.99 N 27.2 10/1 A11 24.99

MAKEIT TESSA (W)
Runs: 27  1sts: 5  2nds: 4

Makeit Syndicate

21.Mar 400 6 3.86 1111 2nd 2 Mohican Honey QAw,MidToWide,Bmp1,LedTo4 25.06 N 27.2 7/1 A11 25.22
16.Mar 400 6 3.80 4455 6th 5¾ Surely Mad EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped3 25.04 N 27.4 6/1 A11 25.51
10.Mar 400 6 3.80 1111 1st 1¼ Rangey Lady QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 25.03 N 27.4 7/4 A12 25.03
04.Mar 400 6 3.86 2355 6th 10 Zoomey Smullen EPace,Wide,Bumped1&¼ 25.04 -10 26.9 4/1 A12 25.74
23.Feb 400 6 3.82 6343 4th 4½ Kevinsfort Shine Wide,Bumped2 24.94 N 26.4 4/1 A12 25.30
03.Feb 400 6 3.74 1121 1st Nk No Worries Dave QAw,Wide,LedTo½&From¾ 24.99 N 27.9 7/2 A12 *24.99
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Marlene Westwood
(Ssn Suppressed) bkw b Deejet Sydney - Orange Helen Oc'23 Ir

2
Blue

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
(Season Unknown) bk b Dromana Bucko - Blackrose Tanya Jy'23 Ir

3
White

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Broadstrand Bono - Butdarewasfour Nv'23 Br

4
Black

Gemma Evans
bk d Droopys Flytline - Coolavanny Ella Mr'24 Ir

5
Orange

Tommy Batchelor
bdw d Ballyhimikin Jet - Shoemakers Prim Au'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 1

20:22 Race 6
400m (A7)

JANET MCLEAN MEMORIAL RACE
1st £130 + Trophy, Others £55 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

ORANGE CAMILLA
Runs: 32  1sts: 8  2nds: 12

Mr.D.P.Webb

11.Mar 400 1 3.82 4445 5th 7½ Stormtrooper Rails,ClearRun 24.26 +10 28.6 6/1 A7 24.96
03.Mar 400 1 3.89 1111 1st 1¾ Listen Holly QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 24.87 N 28.6 15/8 A8 24.87
25.Feb 400 1 3.86 3435 5th 8½ No Guarantee EPace,Rails,Crd1,Baulked1 24.68 +10 28.5 7/4F A8 25.46
21.Feb 400 1 3.83 4455 5th 6½ Carlow Road Rails,BumpedRunUp&1 24.84 N 28.7 11/8F A8 25.36
17.Feb 400 1 3.81 4324 2nd 1¼ Abel Mabel Rails,Bumped2,RanOn 24.50 N 28.8 9/2 A7 24.60
07.Feb 400 1 3.78 3322 2nd Nk Langston Creak EPace,Rails,Bmp1,ChlRnIn 24.50 N 28.7 4/1 A7 *24.53

BLACKROSE PARIS
Runs: 3  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim

12.Mar 400 3 3.93 Solo RailsToMiddle 25.12 N 32.4 T xLame *25.12
29.Sep 400 1 3.95 5555 5th Dis Distant Layla SAw,Rls,BadlyBmp&CheckedFr1 24.38 +10 32.5 10/1 A6 00.00
22.Sep 400 2 3.93 4554 4th 15¼ Anything Strange Rails,BadlyBumped1 24.32 -10 32.3 18/1 A6 25.44
10.Sep 400 2 3.95 1111 1st Nk Bookys Allin QAw,Rails,Bmp1&RnIn,HldOn 25.05 N 31.5 12/1 A7 25.05
04.Sep 400 2 3.98 Solo Rails 24.84 N 31.6 T 24.84
27.Aug 400 1 4.04 3222 2nd 4 Blackrose Kudos EPace,Rails,FcdTCk&Bmp1 25.55 N 31.0 T3 25.87

BUTDAREWASASHARK
Runs: 30  1sts: 7  2nds: 9

Romford Boys

24.Mar 400 3 3.93 5555 4th 4¾ Rapido Conti Middle,CrowdedRunUp,Bmp1 24.30 N 26.7 7/2 A7 24.68
14.Mar 575 3 13.96 4331 1st Hd Jeopardy Diva MidToRls,Bmp1,Led5,HeldOn 36.06 +20 26.7 9/4 S4 36.26
07.Mar 575 3 13.86 4322 2nd ¾ Raha Gem MiddleToRails,ChlFrom3 36.14 N 26.5 10/3 S4 36.20
21.Feb 575 2 13.74 1111 1st 8½ Keeperhill Vikki QAway,RailsToMid,AlwaysLed 35.95 N 26.7 4/7F S6 35.95
11.Feb 400 2 3.95 4443 2nd 1½ Gunman RailsToMid,Bumped¼,RanOn 24.54 N 26.9 3/1 A7 *24.66
05.Feb 400 1 3.93 2222 2nd 1¼ Toneitdown RailsToMid,CrdRunUp,Blk3 24.81 N 26.8 T2 xLame 24.91

STONEPARK KIRBY
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.S.K.Chopra

21.Mar 400 4 3.82 4356 5th 5¼ Mickey Bigmac Mid,ForcedToCk1&RunIn 24.55 N 33.3 11/4 A7 24.97
13.Mar 400 4 4.33 3333 3rd 6½ Sheer Lucy StumbledBadlyStart,Middle 24.34 +10 32.8 T3 24.96
05.Mar 400 5 3.89 2333 3rd 3½ Newinn Tinkerbel EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 24.60 N 33.0 T3 *24.88
25.Feb 277 3 1-1- 1st 9 Hilight Force (CPark) W,CrdRnUp,ALd,VW1To2 16.61 N 33.6 T2 Sales 16.61
17.Feb 330 2 1st Solo (Cork) Middle 18.21 N 34.0 T1 18.21
27.Jun 300 3 1st 2.5 Hackney Mati (Clnml) 16.57 N 32.7 T2 16.57

CASTLEHILL JET (W)
Runs: 11  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mrs.K.D.Devereaux,Miss.E.P.Prior

23.Mar 400 5 3.78 2111 1st ½ Portrush Bob EPace,MidToWide,SoonLed 24.80 N 32.6 6/1 A8 24.80
17.Mar 400 6 3.86 4566 6th 8¼ Underground Syd MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.90 +10 33.0 3/1 A8 25.67
09.Mar 400 5 3.80 2111 1st SH Miami Bank EPace,MidToWide,Led1,HeldOn 24.93 N 33.0 5/1 A9 24.93
28.Feb 400 5 3.83 2111 3rd 1¼ Delsie EPace,MidToWide,Led1To4 25.25 -10 32.9 11/8F A9 25.24
18.Feb 400 4 3.85 4455 5th 12¼ Raha Wishes MidToWide,BmpRnUp,Blk1,FcdTCk3 24.40 +10 32.5 9/4 A8 25.48
14.Feb 400 4 3.76 2132 2nd 2¼ Four Votes EPace,Mid,Bmp&LedRnUpTo3 24.61 N 32.2 3/1 A7 *24.79

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Tommy Batchelor
(Season 13.Au'25) bk b Burgess Bucks - Fridays Macushla Oc'23 Ir

2
Blue

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
bk d Signet Ace - Droopys Ant Sp'23 Ir

3
White

Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Dromana Bucko - Rising Coco Ap'24 Br

4
Black

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Butdarewasfour Nv'23 Br

5
Orange

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bebdw b Ballyhimikin Jet - Sporting Vivi Jy'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Marlene Westwood
bk d Droopys Sydney - Oldburrin Diva Au'21 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 2

20:42 Race 7
400m (A12)

ALICIAS BIRTHDAY RACE
1st £105 + Trophy, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

OLD FORT OREO
Runs: 20  1sts: 4  2nds: 3

Crayford Connections

04.Mar 400 1 3.94 5344 5th 6½ Come On James SlowAway,Rails 24.97 N 28.4 10/1 A11 25.49
28.Feb 400 1 (NoRace) 28.2 A11 00.00
24.Feb 400 1 3.97 5555 5th 9½ Minnies Sofia SlowAway,Rails 24.87 N 28.4 10/3 A11 25.63
17.Feb 400 1 4.00 6556 6th 8 No Worries Dave SlowAway,Rails 24.79 N 27.9 10/3 A11 25.43
07.Feb 400 1 3.88 2111 1st 1½ Mollycoddle EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 24.99 -10 27.7 5/4F A12 *24.89
31.Jan 400 1 3.94 5333 3rd 3½ Young Hoffa RailsToMiddle,Bumped1&¼ 25.07 -10 26.9 15/8 A12 25.25

DROOPYS PEDIGREE
Runs: 24  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim,Mr.J.P.Voss

09.Mar 400 2 3.97 6666 6th 10 Seomra Miska SAway,Rails,ForcedToCk3 24.75 N 31.0 33/1 A12 25.55
02.Mar 400 2 4.04 6566 6th 8¼ Ruadhans Boy SlowAway,Rails,Bumped1 25.50 -20 31.0 7/2 A12 25.96
21.Feb 400 1 3.84 3556 5th 6¼ Blackrose Bond Rails,Bumped1 25.09 N 30.6 8/1 A12 25.60
09.Feb 400 2 3.88 4444 3rd 1¾ Showgirl Lola RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 25.43 N 30.8 9/1 A12 25.57
31.Jan 400 1 3.95 3444 6th 5¼ Tousers Lad Rails,Crowded¼ 24.98 N 30.6 9/1 A12 25.40
06.Jan 400 1 3.93 2222 2nd 8¾ Romford Sheriff Rails,Bumped1 24.34 +20 29.6 6/1 A11 *25.24

SHOWGIRL LOLA
Runs: 7  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Showgirl Syndicate

17.Mar 400 3 3.85 2222 3rd 2¼ My Sweet Gracie ModeratelyAway,Middle 24.79 +10 27.3 7/4F A12 *25.07
11.Mar 400 3 3.86 2355 4th 6½ High St Jet Middle,Bumped1&¼ 24.87 +10 27.3 6/1 A11 25.49
02.Mar 400 3 3.81 2222 2nd ¾ Pharis Cashout EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1&2 25.10 N 27.8 7/4F A11 25.16
23.Feb 400 3 3.81 1112 3rd 4 Fishesninetynine QAw,Middle,LedTo3 24.98 N 27.7 4/1 A11 25.30
09.Feb 400 3 3.85 3322 1st 1¼ Ruadhans Boy EPace,Middle,Bmp1&2,Led4 25.43 N 27.0 13/8 A12 25.43
31.Jan 400 3 3.84 2222 2nd 2½ Young Hoffa EPace,Middle,EveryChance 25.07 -10 27.2 8/1 A12 25.17

BUTDAREWASEIGHT
Runs: 27  1sts: 0  2nds: 5

Romford Boys

28.Feb 400 5 3.88 3434 4th 1½ My Sweet Gracie EPace,MidToWide,Bumped1 25.22 N 24.8 15/8 A12 25.34
18.Feb 400 4 3.98 5555 3rd 4½ Seomra Mint MidToWide,Bumped1,FcdToCk2 25.01 N 24.8 5/2 A12 25.37
07.Feb 400 4 3.95 4655 5th 6½ Old Fort Oreo Middle,Bumped1 24.99 -10 24.8 7/1 A12 25.41
27.Jan 400 4 3.91 3332 2nd 4½ Miami Beat EPace,Mid,BumpedRunUp 24.70 N 24.5 15/8F A12 25.06
21.Jan 400 4 3.99 4442 2nd 2¾ My Last Dog Middle,Crowded2&3 24.84 N 24.5 4/1 A12 25.06
03.Jan 400 4 3.93 3543 3rd 4¼ Townsend Peggy Middle,Crowded1,Bmp¼ 24.48 +20 24.4 9/1 A12 *25.02

SPORTING ADURI
Runs: 10  1sts: 1  2nds: 3

Mr.D.T.Smith

21.Mar 400 5 3.80 4655 5th 5 Rising Chimes EPace,MidToWide,Bumped1 24.86 N 26.2 7/1 A11 25.27
16.Mar 400 5 3.87 5566 5th 5¼ Surely Mad ModAway,MidToW,FcdTCk¼ 25.04 N 26.2 2/1F A11 25.47
11.Mar 400 5 3.83 3322 2nd 2¼ Ruadhans Boy ModAway,MiddleToWide 24.67 +10 26.0 11/4J A11 *24.95
05.Mar 400 5 3.91 1112 2nd 6 Ivanhoe Rose QAway,Middle,LedToSough 24.64 N 26.0 T3 25.12
26.Feb 400 5 3.87 2222 2nd 6¼ Jays Bruno EarlyPace,Middle 24.67 N 26.1 T3 25.17
11.Feb 480 4 3.13 3222 2nd ½ Rathsilla Jo (DunsP) EP,Mid,ChlFr1 29.77 -10 26.7 7/4F A8 29.71

UNCLE SID (W)
Runs: 105  1sts: 12  2nds: 24

Mr.D.P.Webb

21.Mar 400 6 3.92 3222 2nd ½ Aint Got No Cash EarlyPace,Wide,ChlNearLine 24.97 +10 37.7 8/1 A12 *25.11
14.Mar 400 6 3.94 6666 6th 7½ Mollycoddle Wide,Bumped1 24.94 +10 37.7 25/1 A12 25.64
07.Mar 400 6 3.91 1655 4th 7¾ Blackrose Pageta QuickAway,Wide 24.76 +10 37.3 11/4 A12 25.47
02.Mar 400 6 3.97 4444 2nd 1 Ruadhans Boy ModeratelyAway,Wide,RanOnLate 25.50 -20 38.0 5/1 A12 25.38
23.Feb 400 6 3.91 6555 4th 8¼ Catunda Cash Wide,Crowded&FcdTCk3 25.15 N 38.2 20/1 A12 25.81
19.Feb 400 6 3.94 2222 2nd ¾ Two Under Par EarlyPace,Wide,EveryChance 25.31 N 38.0 T2 xLame 25.37



Saturday, 28 March 2026 | 8

Meeting 75Saturday, 28 March 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
bk d Droopys Sydney - Sadie Smurphy Ap'22 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) dkbd b Droopys Sydney - Annual Parlena Au'22 Ir

3
White

Martyn Wiley
bk d Newinn Taylor - No Recollection Oc'21 Ir

4
Black

Tilena Welch
bd d Good News - Drumcrow Jessie Mr'21 Ir

5
Orange

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
bkw d Burgess Bucks - College Minding Jn'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 3

21:02 Race 8
400m (A10)

DAVID BALLAMS 70TH BIRTHDAY
1st £115, Others £50 Total £315 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

NEWINN FINN
Runs: 66  1sts: 6  2nds: 16

Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim

11.Mar 400 1 4.06 3333 3rd 5¾ Trinity Hoffa SlowAway,Rails 25.05 N 33.1 T3 xLame 25.52
21.Jan 400 1 4.06 3333 3rd 8½ Dinos Yogi SlowAway,Rails 24.70 N 33.6 T3 xLame *25.38
22.Dec 400 1 4.10 3444 3rd 4½ Yahoo Cleo SlowAway,Rails 24.58 +10 34.5 6/1 A10 25.04
12.Dec 400 2 4.09 5544 4th 5 Underground Zeus SlowAway,Rails 24.55 N 34.6 16/1 A9 24.95
01.Dec 400 1 4.24 6554 5th 7 Young Millie VerySlowAway,Rails 24.66 +10 34.6 12/1 A9 25.32
18.Nov 400 1 4.11 5544 4th 5¼ Rapido Tinny SlowAway,Rails 24.52 N 34.2 6/1 A8 24.94

YACHT CHOICE
Runs: 80  1sts: 15  2nds: 20

Mr.P.W.Young

23.Mar 400 1 3.94 5665 5th 5¾ Roxys Revenge RlsToMid,BmpRnUp,FcdTCk1 24.54 N 26.0 6/1 A10 25.00
14.Mar 400 1 3.90 1333 2nd 4¾ Portrush Bob QAway,RailsToMiddle,Bmp1 24.59 N 26.0 6/1 A10 24.97
07.Mar 400 1 3.96 3344 3rd 12¼ Young Millie Rails,Bumped¼ 24.36 +10 26.0 6/1 A9 25.44
02.Mar 400 1 3.96 6654 4th 4¼ Easy Mucker SlowAway,Rails 24.61 N 26.3 8/1 A9 24.94
25.Feb 400 1 3.89 1112 2nd 1¾ College Twain QuickAway,Rails,LedTo¾ 24.93 N 26.2 8/1 A9 25.07
03.Jan 400 1 3.81 1111 1st SH Listen Holly QAw,Rails,Bmp1,ALed,HldOn 24.48 +20 26.2 10/3 A7 *24.68

CULLENTRA KING
Runs: 57  1sts: 9  2nds: 6

Mr.W.C.McMahon,Mr.J.W.Reynolds

17.Mar 400 3 3.83 2555 5th 8½ Seomra Miska EPace,MidToRls,Bumped1&2 24.68 +10 35.3 8/1 A10 25.46
21.Feb 400 3 3.95 6666 6th 5¾ Bear Essential SAway,MidToRls,Bumped1 25.00 N 35.0 9/1 A9 25.46
14.Feb 400 3 3.86 3356 6th 6 Carlow Road Middle,BmpRnUp&1&3,FcdTCk2 24.70 N 34.8 6/1 A9 25.19
04.Feb 400 3 3.91 5554 4th 6¼ Emmjay Jackson MiddleToRails,Bumped1&¼ 24.38 N 35.0 9/1 A9 *24.88
24.Jan 400 3 3.95 5666 6th 4 Keeperhill Vikki MiddleToRails,BmpRnUp,Blk1 24.85 -10 34.6 12/1 A8 25.07
17.Jan 400 3 3.92 5555 3rd 5¼ Hollywood Paso SlowAway,Middle,Bumped¼ 24.68 N 35.0 12/1 A8 25.11

HOLLYWOOD ICON
Runs: 23  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

Mr.R.Ruddy

17.Mar 400 4 3.93 5454 4th 6½ Hollys Belle Middle,BumpedRunUp&1 24.54 +10 36.9 10/1 A9 25.16
10.Mar 400 4 4.00 6565 5th 6½ Whodoyoucolm SlowAway,Middle 24.45 N 36.2 9/1 A9 24.97
03.Mar 400 4 3.97 5655 5th 5½ Orange Camilla ModAw,Mid,Bmp1,Baulked¼ 24.87 N 36.0 6/1 A8 25.31
14.Feb 400 4 3.92 5333 3rd 3¾ Luminous Flyer SlowAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.51 N 35.3 6/1 A8 24.81
04.Feb 400 4 3.85 3332 1st 2 Candy Eye Middle,Bumped1,Led¾ 24.90 N 35.5 7/1 A9 24.90
21.Jan 400 2 3.83 1111 1st 6¼ Hollywood Song QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.79 N 36.1 T4 xLame *24.79

BLACKROSE BOND (W)
Runs: 72  1sts: 11  2nds: 16

Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim

23.Mar 400 5 3.77 1111 1st 6½ Kingdom Haze QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 24.89 +10 34.0 15/8J A12 *24.99
16.Mar 400 5 3.85 3334 5th 7 Rising Chimes MidToWide,Crowded3 24.74 N 34.3 16/1 A12 25.30
09.Mar 400 5 3.82 1222 4th 4¼ Johnmark Rocket QAway,MidToWide,Bumped1 24.83 N 34.8 16/1 A11 25.16
02.Mar 400 5 3.77 1145 4th 2¾ Pharis Cashout QuickAway,MiddleToWide,Bmp1,LdTo¼ 25.10 N 34.8 5/1 A11 25.32
21.Feb 400 5 3.79 1111 1st SH Moaning Dolly QAway,MidToWide,ALed,HeldOn 25.09 N 34.7 5/1 A12 25.09
09.Feb 400 5 3.91 3122 2nd 7½ Swift Janice EPace,MidToWide,Led1To2 24.79 N 34.9 12/1 A12 25.39

VACANT



Saturday, 28 March 2026 | 9

Meeting 75Saturday, 28 March 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Links Maverick - Anastasia Ja'24 Ir

2
Blue

Deborah Hurlock
dkbd d Dorotas Wildcat - Illusion Dream My'23 Ir

3
White

David Mullins
(Season 02.De'23) bk b Magical Bale - Fabulous Pearl Jy'21 Br

4
Black

Paul Young
(Season 01.De'25) bk b Magical Bale - Pipette Nv'21 Ir

5
Orange

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Ballymac Eske - Jollification Oc'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
be d Malachi - Will She Pass Fb'23 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 4 - Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 1

21:22 Race 9
400m (A7)

FABULOUS MAGIQUE CENTENARY RACE
1st £130, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

SPARKLING KERENA
Runs: 21  1sts: 8  2nds: 1

Mr.K.J.Arnold,Mrs.J.M.Godfrey

21.Mar 400 1 3.73 1111 6th 5¾ Mickey Bigmac QAway,Rails,LedToBumped4 24.55 N 27.1 11/4 A7 25.01
09.Mar 400 1 3.74 2111 1st 2 Thread Of Hope EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 24.55 N 26.9 9/4F A8 *24.55
03.Mar 400 2 3.80 2111 1st Nk Roxana EPace,Rails,Led1,HeldOn 24.47 +10 27.0 8/1 A9 24.57
21.Feb 400 2 3.85 3334 5th 5 Bear Essential EPace,RailsToMid,Bumped1 25.00 N 27.1 9/2 A9 25.40
09.Feb 400 2 3.82 3666 6th 10½ Mr Molesley RailsToMid,Bmp&Stumbled1 24.70 N 27.1 7/1 A8 25.55
28.Jan 400 1 3.80 1111 1st 1¼ Rangey Lady QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 24.90 +10 26.8 T3 ReQul 25.00

SHOW STOPPER
Runs: 9  1sts: 1  2nds: 4

Mr.D.P.Brabon

21.Mar 400 2 3.75 2222 2nd 1¾ Mickey Bigmac EPace,RlsToMid,ChlToBmp4 24.55 N 35.3 7/1 A7 24.69
10.Mar 400 2 3.82 2111 1st 1¼ Express Tag EarlyPace,RailsToMid,Led1 24.77 N 35.2 4/1 A8 24.77
04.Mar 400 2 3.90 5433 4th 4½ Chelms Jack SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 24.45 +10 34.8 6/1 A8 24.92
25.Feb 400 2 3.86 2222 2nd 3¼ Liberty Diva EPace,Rails,LedRunUpTo¼ 24.38 N 34.0 8/1 A7 *24.64
21.Feb 400 1 3.93 5322 3rd 12½ Rapido Tinny RailsToMiddle,Bumped1&2 24.59 N 33.5 4/1 A7 25.58
12.Feb 400 1 3.87 1111 1st 3¼ Run Away Terry QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 24.76 N 33.1 T3 24.76

FABULOUS MAGIQUE
Runs: 100  1sts: 18  2nds: 22

Mr.D.P.Firmager

23.Mar 400 3 3.74 1111 5th 6¼ Rapido Tinny QAway,MiddleToRails,LedTo¾ 24.64 N 30.6 5/1 A6 25.14
10.Mar 400 3 3.76 1113 4th 6¼ Underground Zeus QuickAway,MidToRls,LedTo¾ 24.76 N 29.9 9/2 A6 25.26
28.Feb 400 3 3.74 1334 5th 12 Yahoo Bree QuickAway,MiddleToRails 24.12 N 29.4 9/2 A6 25.08
21.Feb 400 3 3.68 1122 5th 7½ Rains Bono VeryQAway,MidToWide,LedTo½ 24.22 N 29.0 6/1 A5 24.82
05.Feb 400 4 3.84 Solo MiddleToRails 24.95 N 29.8 T xSsn 24.95
03.Jan 400 3 3.61 1111 1st Nk Hannipaul Lecter QAway,MidToRls,AlwaysLed 24.12 +40 29.6 9/2 A5 *24.52

JEOPARDY DREAM
Runs: 95  1sts: 23  2nds: 10

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

18.Mar 400 4 3.80 4654 4th 5½ Private Bucks EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.55 N 28.2 7/4 A7 24.99
09.Mar 400 4 3.79 4444 5th 5 Baileys Bullet EarlyPace,Middle 24.48 N 28.3 7/1 A6 24.88
28.Feb 400 4 3.78 1334 5th 8 Links Mcgillis QuickAway,Middle,Bumped4 24.22 +10 28.6 8/1 A5 24.96
10.Feb 400 4 3.83 3566 6th 5¼ Skylars Dream Middle,Bumped1 24.31 N 27.9 9/2 A5 24.74
28.Jan 400 4 3.87 3445 5th 4¼ Potentia Forever EarlyPace,Middle,FcdTCk3 24.71 -10 28.2 7/1 A5 24.95
21.Jan 400 4 3.71 1222 2nd 6¼ Gav Nificent QuickAway,Mid,Bumped1 24.19 N 27.9 T3 ReQul *24.69

WHODOYOUCOLM (W)
Runs: 47  1sts: 12  2nds: 6

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

23.Mar 400 5 3.86 6665 4th 2¾ Romantic Jade MiddleToWide,FcdToCk1 24.60 N 33.0 9/2 A7 24.82
16.Mar 400 5 3.68 1111 1st 3¾ Delsie QuickAway,MidToW,AlwaysLed 24.73 N 32.7 7/2 A8 24.73
10.Mar 400 5 3.68 1111 1st 2¼ Roxana QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.45 N 32.7 2/1 A9 *24.45
04.Mar 400 5 3.84 2345 5th 8½ Crohane Topaz EarlyPace,Mid,Bumped1&3 24.62 -10 32.9 11/4 A9 25.20
27.Feb 400 5 3.71 1122 3rd 4¼ Yahoo Cleo QuickAway,Middle,LedTo2 24.24 +10 32.9 4/1 A9 24.68
21.Feb 400 5 3.78 1222 3rd 2¾ Miami Flower QuickAway,Middle,Bumped¼ 24.61 N 31.9 10/3 A9 24.83

BLAZEAWAY BLUE (W)
Runs: 64  1sts: 10  2nds: 13

Mr.G.L.Curtis

23.Mar 400 6 3.89 4345 5th 7¼ Toems Bono Wide,Bumped¼ 24.39 +10 32.1 4/1 A6 25.08
18.Mar 400 6 3.80 2222 2nd 2 Distant Annie EarlyPace,Wide,EveryChance 24.20 +10 32.0 11/1 A6 24.46
14.Mar 400 6 3.86 4224 4th 4½ Yahoo Jimmy Wide,BumpedRunUp 24.37 +10 32.2 10/1 A6 24.83
07.Mar 400 6 3.99 6666 6th 7¼ Bacon Hotpot SlowAway,Wide 24.32 +10 32.4 9/1 A6 25.00
03.Mar 400 6 3.92 6666 6th 11½ Too Spicy Wide,Crowded1&2 24.22 N 32.4 16/1 A5 25.14
20.Jan 400 6 3.86 1111 1st 3¾ Oi Oi John QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.45 N 31.8 10/3 A6 *24.45
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bef b Ballyhimikin Jet - Rusty Rosie Jy'23 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
bk d Bubbly Bluebird - Three Ems Au'22 Br

3
White

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Coolavanny Calvn - Minnies Yulia Jy'23 Ir

4
Black

Marlene Westwood
(Season 24.Jn'25) be b Serene Ace - Swift Eleanor Au'23 Ir

5
Orange

Martyn Wiley
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Got It - Yahoo Luna Ap'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Ballymac Bolger - High St Fifi Oc'22 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 5 - Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 2

21:42 Race 10
400m (A10)

GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS
1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

RUSTIC BABE
Runs: 26  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

Mr.P.W.Young

21.Mar 400 1 3.90 4332 3rd 5½ Swift Kelvin Rails,Crowded1 24.52 N 24.0 7/2 A10 24.95
14.Mar 400 2 3.88 4322 4th 5½ Young Poppy Rails,Handy3ToBumped4 24.54 N 23.8 6/1 A10 24.98
03.Mar 400 2 4.05 6444 4th 5 Run Away Terry SlowAway,Rails 25.03 N 24.1 7/2 A10 25.42
17.Feb 400 2 3.98 6655 6th 8¾ You Kidding Me Rails,BumpedRunUp 24.17 N 23.7 16/1 A9 24.88
11.Feb 400 2 4.05 6554 4th 5¾ Holding Suzie Rails,ForcedToCheckRunUp 24.81 N 23.6 10/1 A9 25.27
12.Jan 400 2 3.98 5443 3rd 1 Orange Camilla SlowAway,Rails,RanOn 24.80 -10 23.3 3/1 A9 *24.79

LOCKYER HATTER
Runs: 80  1sts: 13  2nds: 16

Mr.D.J.Bennett,Mr.R.J.Sinclair

21.Mar 400 2 3.85 1222 3rd 1 My Sweet Boy QAw,RlsToMid,EveryChance 24.71 N 32.6 2/1 A9 24.80
11.Mar 400 2 3.82 4336 2nd 1¼ Blackstone Story RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.42 +10 32.5 15/8F A9 24.62
06.Mar 400 2 3.78 3112 3rd ½ Blue Shine EP,RlsToMid,Led1To¾,RanOn 24.73 -10 32.4 11/4 A9 24.68
23.Feb 400 2 3.83 4444 4th 5¼ Lizies Legacy RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 24.58 N 32.6 5/1 A9 25.00
14.Feb 400 2 3.80 1223 3rd 6¼ Jacktavern Taz QAway,RlsToMid,Bmp1,Crd¾ 24.60 -10 31.8 9/2 A8 25.00
03.Jan 400 2 3.80 3111 1st ½ Jet Velocity EarlyPace,RlsToMiddle,Led1 24.10 +40 31.8 11/4 A8 *24.50

MINNIES SOFIA
Runs: 37  1sts: 9  2nds: 3

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

23.Mar 400 3 3.95 6544 4th 4½ Roxys Revenge Middle,ForcedToCheck3 24.54 N 27.2 9/2 A10 24.90
17.Mar 400 3 3.86 3332 1st Hd Young Oreo MidToRls,Bmp1,Chl&LedNrLn 24.99 +10 27.3 11/8F A11 25.09
10.Mar 400 3 3.91 3333 3rd 7¾ Ballyboy Sean MiddleToRails,Bumped1&¼ 24.39 N 27.3 3/1 A10 25.01
04.Mar 400 2 3.91 6654 4th 6½ Crohane Topaz RailsToMiddle,Bumped1&3 24.62 -10 27.1 14/1 A9 25.04
24.Feb 400 2 3.85 4211 1st 6½ Becky Kiki RailsToMid,Bumped1,Led2 24.87 N 27.1 5/4F A11 24.87
14.Feb 400 3 3.87 4333 3rd 3½ Portrush Bob RailsToMiddle,BumpedRunUp 24.56 N 26.2 3/1 A11 *24.84

SWIFT OFFICIAL
Runs: 30  1sts: 6  2nds: 11

Mr.R.G.Batten

23.Mar 400 4 3.80 2111 2nd 1¾ Roxys Revenge EarlyPace,Middle,Led1To4 24.54 N 26.0 11/4 A10 *24.68
07.Mar 400 4 3.74 4333 2nd 3¾ Sheer Magic Middle,Bumped4 24.62 +10 25.5 11/4 A10 25.02
02.Mar 400 4 3.84 5565 5th 4½ Easy Mucker Middle,Bumped1&¼,FcdTCk2 24.61 N 25.7 5/1 A9 24.98
21.Feb 400 4 3.85 4553 3rd 1¾ Bear Essential EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 25.00 N 25.4 11/4 A9 25.14
14.Feb 400 4 3.90 6433 2nd 3½ Carlow Road Middle,BlkRunUp,Crd3 24.70 N 25.7 10/3 A9 24.98
04.Feb 400 3 3.85 3333 2nd 1 Blue Shine Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.76 N 25.8 10/1 A8 24.84

YAHOO ELSIE (W)
Runs: 27  1sts: 3  2nds: 4

The Fruity Syndicate

23.Mar 400 5 3.94 4454 4th 2¾ Candy Eye ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.76 N 28.8 7/1 A9 24.98
16.Mar 400 5 3.89 4333 3rd 2 Whizzy Go Go Wide,RanOn 24.64 N 28.7 8/1 A9 24.80
11.Mar 400 6 3.86 3445 4th 4¼ Blackstone Story ModeratelyAway,MidToWide 24.42 +10 28.7 7/2 A9 24.86
07.Mar 400 5 3.99 6666 5th 8 Gloriana SlowAway,MidToW,BmpRunIn 24.50 N 28.7 5/1 A9 25.14
02.Mar 400 5 3.88 2222 1st ¾ Holding Suzie EPace,MiddleToWide,Led4 24.71 -10 28.6 4/1 A10 *24.61
25.Feb 400 5 3.86 2111 1st 5 Sunnyside Ellie EPace,MidToWide,Led¼ 24.67 +10 28.6 5/4F A12 24.77

HIGH ST JET (W)
Runs: 19  1sts: 5  2nds: 0

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

23.Mar 400 5 3.80 3233 3rd 3¼ Roxys Revenge EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped2 24.54 N 30.3 11/1 A10 24.80
17.Mar 400 6 3.86 4333 3rd 4 Seomra Miska ModAway,Wide,Bumped3 24.68 +10 30.4 4/1 A10 25.10
11.Mar 400 6 3.82 1111 1st 3¼ Newtown Anna QAway,Wide,Bmp¼,AlwaysLed 24.87 +10 30.6 5/1 A11 24.97
07.Mar 400 5 3.93 4666 6th 8¾ Kevinsfort Shine Wide,Baulked3 24.57 +20 30.7 10/3 A11 25.46
28.Feb 400 5 3.80 5656 5th 7¾ Candy Eye ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.43 +10 30.1 8/1 A10 25.16
19.Jan 400 5 3.82 2111 1st ¾ Asknot Wantnot EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.63 -10 30.3 5/2 A9 *24.53
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Marlene Westwood
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Down An Hour Mr'22 Ir

2
Blue

Deborah Hurlock
be d Ballymac Cashout - Catunda Cleo Jy'24 Ir

3
White

David Mullins
(Season 19.De'25) bk b Tenpin - Swabys Luciejane Ap'23 Br

4
Black

Marlene Westwood
bd d Dorotas Wildcat - Kilara Charm Mr'22 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Martyn Wiley
bk d Good News - The Other Maddie Sp'21 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 6 - Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 3

22:02 Race 11
575m (S6)

ASHWELLS GREYHOUND RETIREMENT HOME
1st £130, Others £55 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

TOEMS JESS
Runs: 89  1sts: 8  2nds: 11

Mr.D.P.Webb

21.Mar 575 1 14.15 5544 4th 3¼ Old Fort Wifi SlowAway,Rails,Bumped3 36.25 +15 38.5 16/1 S6 *36.67
14.Mar 575 1 14.39 6665 4th 8¼ Crossfield Becca SlowAway,Rails 36.48 +20 38.3 11/2 S6 37.35
07.Mar 400 1 3.90 6553 1st 2½ Cosmic Blue SlowAway,Rails,LedRunIn 24.72 +10 38.3 7/1 A12 24.82
02.Mar 400 1 4.02 5444 3rd 9 Urry Up Nicky SlowAway,Rails,Baulked¾ 24.71 N 38.5 12/1 A12 25.43
25.Feb 400 1 3.92 5666 6th 10¾ Donegal Cian Rails,Bumped1 24.54 +10 37.5 25/1 A11 25.50
14.Feb 575 1 14.64 3444 5th 11 Swift Accomplish EPace,Rails,BadlyBaulked1 36.42 N 37.3 14/1 S6 37.30

COFAM BOB
Runs: 6  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mr.A.Chapman,Ms.R.A.Heath

17.Mar NAME CHANGED from Catunda Myles
21.Mar 400 1 4.09 6656 6th 6¾ Miami Hero SlowAway,Rails,Bumped4 24.79 N 32.0 7/2 A12 25.32
14.Mar 575 2 14.31 6666 6th 10¾ Chocolate Velvet SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 35.97 +20 32.1 20/1 S6 *37.03
07.Mar 400 1 4.30 5222 2nd ½ Catunda Steph VerySlowAway,Rails,RanOn 25.17 +10 32.1 2/1 A12 25.31
28.Feb 400 1 4.08 6653 2nd Hd My Sweet Gracie SAw,Rls,FcdTCk¼,ChlNrLn 25.22 N 31.8 7/2 A12 25.24
21.Feb 400 1 4.11 6655 5th 9 Snoozing Star VerySlowAway,Rails 24.50 +10 31.6 12/1 A11 25.32

SWABYS ROMILY
Runs: 65  1sts: 12  2nds: 10

Mr.R.J.Swaby

21.Mar 575 3 13.98 4456 6th 7½ Keeperhill Vikki Middle,Crowded4&5 36.28 +15 26.6 16/1 S5 37.03
14.Mar 400 4 3.88 4456 6th 7½ Fagans Damsel EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped¾ 24.85 +10 26.3 8/1 A10 25.55
07.Mar 575 4 14.13 3555 5th 10¾ Raha Gem Middle,Baulked2 36.14 N 26.0 25/1 S4 *37.01
02.Mar 400 3 3.97 6566 6th 8¾ Yahoo Elsie SlowAway,Middle 24.71 -10 26.2 25/1 A10 25.31
23.Feb 400 3 3.94 5655 6th 9¼ Lizies Legacy ModeratelyAway,Middle 24.58 N 26.2 22/1 A9 25.31
11.Feb 400 3 3.93 6555 5th 11½ Yahoo Aoife Middle,BadlyBumped1 24.51 N 25.3 20/1 A8 25.43

DROVERS ROMANY
Runs: 103  1sts: 19  2nds: 13

Mr.T.A.Westwood

21.Mar 575 3 14.10 1255 5th 11½ Old Fort Wifi QAway,MidToRls,Bumped2&3 36.25 +15 31.6 16/1 S6 *37.33
14.Mar 575 3 14.23 5434 6th 9¾ Crossfield Becca ModAw,MidToRls,Bmp1&3&6 36.48 +20 31.5 4/1 S6 37.47
07.Mar 400 3 3.86 4332 1st SH Jeopardy Dancer MidTRls,Bumped1,LedNrLine 24.99 N 31.5 6/5F A12 24.99
28.Feb 400 4 4.03 6454 4th 6¼ Dege Premierblue SlightlyStbStt,MidTRls,Blk¼,Bmp4 25.04 N 31.4 8/1 A11 25.54
21.Feb 400 4 3.86 5444 3rd 4¾ Knockna Bingo Middle,Bumped1 24.66 N 31.1 9/2 A11 25.04
14.Feb 400 4 3.96 6544 2nd 2 Fagans Damsel MidToRls,BmpRnUp,RailsRnIn 24.77 N 31.5 10/1 A10 24.93

VACANT

DUDE (W)
Runs: 108  1sts: 14  2nds: 14

Mr.D.A.Honisett,Mr.M.K.Thurgood

21.Mar 400 6 3.83 5554 4th 1 Smashing Major ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.89 N 34.8 7/1 A11 24.98
14.Mar 575 6 14.22 3356 5th 9¼ Crossfield Becca EPace,Wide,Bumped1&3&6 36.48 +20 35.0 4/1 S6 *37.43
07.Mar 400 6 3.91 5666 5th 4¾ Young Harbour ModeratelyAway,Wide,Bmp1 24.75 +10 35.3 5/1 A10 25.23
28.Feb 400 6 3.85 5555 4th 5 Miami Honey ModeratelyAway,Wide,Crd¼ 25.00 N 35.3 5/2 A10 25.40
18.Feb 400 6 3.87 3322 1st ½ Newtown Anna Wide,LedRunIn 24.73 +10 35.3 9/2 A11 24.83
11.Feb 400 6 3.84 4555 3rd 4¾ Lizies Legacy Wide,Bumped1 24.78 N 35.5 6/1 A10 25.16
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Ballyhimikin Jet - Yahoo Diva My'23 Ir

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley
bebd d Out Of Range - Ritzy Lady My'24 Br

3
White

Paul Young
(Season Unknown) bk b Grangeview Ten - Rockhouse Holly Jy'24 Ir

4
Black

Deborah Hurlock
be d Ballymac Bolger - Me Vicky Ap'23 Ir

5
Orange

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Butdarewasfour Nv'23 Br

6
Stripes

Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Black Parachute - Velvet Spring Oc'22 Ir

Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 4

22:20 Race 12
575m (S5)

REHOME A RETIRED GREYHOUND
1st £140, Others £60 Total £440 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

JEOPARDY DIVA
Runs: 59  1sts: 13  2nds: 13

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

21.Mar 575 2 13.94 3335 5th 3¼ Keeperhill Vikki Rails,Crowded1,Baulked5 36.28 +15 26.8 10/11F S5 36.69
14.Mar 575 1 13.93 2222 2nd Hd Butdarewasashark EPace,Rails,ChlNearLine 36.06 +20 26.6 7/2 S4 36.28
07.Mar 575 2 14.07 1244 3rd 1½ Raha Gem QuickAway,Rails,Bumped1 36.14 N 26.8 6/1 S4 36.26
14.Feb 575 1 14.03 1111 1st 2¼ Come On James QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 36.27 -30 26.4 11/8F S5 *35.97
07.Feb 575 1 14.05 1444 3rd 4¼ Me Bundee QAway,Rails,Crowded2 35.94 N 26.4 5/1 S4 36.29
31.Jan 575 1 14.03 2345 4th 3½ Pearseys Dasher EarlyPace,Rails 36.14 N 26.2 7/4J S4 36.42

ROMFORD SHERIFF
Runs: 18  1sts: 2  2nds: 6

The Fruity Syndicate

21.Mar 575 2 13.72 3211 2nd Hd Little Gael EP,RlsToMid,Bmp&Led3TRnIn 36.01 N 32.4 14/1 S4 *36.03
14.Mar 575 2 14.12 3566 6th 7¾ Butdarewasashark ModAw,RlsToMid,Bmp1&3 36.06 +20 32.2 6/1 S4 36.88
09.Mar 400 2 3.94 5333 2nd 4¼ Sundance Sasha RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.68 N 32.7 11/10F A10 25.02
02.Mar 400 2 3.82 3322 2nd 1 Easy Mucker RailsToMiddle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.61 N 32.9 15/8J A9 24.69
21.Feb 400 2 3.95 4333 3rd 1¾ Riverside Milan SAway,RailsToMiddle,Bmp1&¼ 24.59 N 32.3 13/8F A9 24.73
14.Feb 491 5 3.18 5566 6th 14¼ Lets Go Johnny (CPark) RlsToMid,CrdStt&¼ 28.93 N 32.1 50/1 OR 30.08

HOLLYS BELLE
Runs: 5  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.P.W.Young

21.Mar 575 3 14.15 5555 5th 6¾ Little Gael Middle,Bumped1,ImpRunIn 36.01 N 28.2 3/1 S4 *36.55
17.Mar 400 3 3.76 1111 1st 4½ Ricos Diamond QAway,Mid,BmpRunUp,ALed 24.54 +10 28.3 2/1J A9 24.64
07.Mar 400 3 3.81 5433 2nd 11 Young Millie RlsToMid,Bmp1,Baulked¼ 24.36 +10 28.0 7/1 A9 25.34
28.Feb 400 3 3.90 6545 5th 10¾ Kilara Zach SAway,Mid,FcdToCk&Bmp1&3 24.43 N 27.4 16/1 A8 25.28
23.Feb 400 3 4.00 6666 5th 4¾ Sentosa Sunset SlowAway,Middle 24.74 N 27.0 12/1 A7 25.13
12.Feb 400 5 4.01 2222 2nd 2¾ Holly Beau StumbledStart,Middle 24.84 N 26.9 T3 25.06

ME BUNDEE
Runs: 34  1sts: 4  2nds: 5

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

21.Mar 575 4 14.03 4444 4th 3½ Little Gael Middle,Bumped1 36.01 N 33.4 5/1 S4 36.29
14.Mar 575 5 14.03 5444 3rd 3½ Butdarewasashark Middle,Bumped1 36.06 +20 33.0 9/2 S4 36.54
07.Mar 575 5 14.27 3533 4th 14¼ Bubbly Carvo Middle,Bumped1&2 35.49 -20 33.2 4/1 S3 36.43
28.Feb 575 4 13.76 4332 4th 3½ Chelms Skint ModeratelyAway,Middle 35.80 N 32.6 7/2 S3 36.08
17.Feb 575 5 14.23 4333 3rd 1¼ Pearseys Dasher Middle,Bumped1&2,RanOn 36.34 N 32.8 2/1 S3 36.44
07.Feb 575 5 13.80 3211 1st 4 Novella Middle,Led3 35.94 N 33.0 11/4 S4 *35.94

YOU KIDDING ME (W)
Runs: 31  1sts: 6  2nds: 4

Romford Boys

21.Mar 575 5 13.67 2122 3rd 1¼ Little Gael EP,MidToWide,Led1TBmp3,RnOn 36.01 N 25.3 3/1 S4 36.11
14.Mar 575 6 14.10 6655 5th 5½ Butdarewasashark MidToWide,Bmp1,FcdTCk&Bmp3 36.06 +20 25.2 13/8F S4 36.70
07.Mar 575 5 13.97 5433 4th 1¾ Raha Gem MiddleToWide,Crowded3 36.14 N 25.3 6/5F S4 36.29
28.Feb 575 5 13.64 2223 5th 5 Chelms Skint EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 35.80 N 25.3 9/4 S3 36.20
17.Feb 400 5 3.71 1111 1st 5½ Lizies Legacy QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 24.17 N 25.3 5/2 A9 24.17
11.Feb 575 4 13.62 1111 2nd 2 Real Gone Lover QuickAway,Middle,LedTo5 35.61 N 25.4 8/1 S3 *35.77

CHOCOLATE VELVET (W)
Runs: 55  1sts: 6  2nds: 14

The Fruity Syndicate

21.Mar 575 6 14.10 6562 2nd Hd Keeperhill Vikki SAway,Wide,ChallengedRunIn 36.28 +15 26.6 15/8 S5 36.45
14.Mar 575 6 13.90 5222 1st 2¾ Miami Honey Wide,Led5 35.97 +20 26.5 5/2 S6 36.17
07.Mar 400 5 3.86 4554 4th 1½ Young Harbour Wide,Bumped1,RanOn 24.75 +10 26.6 5/2 A10 24.97
28.Feb 400 6 3.96 6655 3rd 4¼ Gloriana SlowAway,Wide 24.62 N 26.7 7/2 A10 24.96
23.Feb 575 6 14.25 3111 2nd ¾ Swift Janice EarlyPace,Wide,Led1To6 36.55 -20 26.4 3/1 S5 36.41
19.Jan 575 5 14.22 5553 3rd 1¾ Jeopardy Diva SlowAway,Wide,RanOn 36.18 -20 26.0 6/5F S5 *36.12
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  Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

A Marlene Westwood
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Ballymac Best - Aayamza Lexie Oc'22 Ir

B David Mullins
bdw d Troy Bella - Pantone Whisper Ja'23 Br

C David Lee
bew d Coolavanny Hoffa - Lemon Date Au'23 Ir

D David Mullins
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Bolger - O Mahoney Ja'24 Ir

E Katie O'Flaherty
bd d Kings Sheeran - Jays Gold Ap'24 Ir

F Katie O'Flaherty
bd d Ballymac Anton - Trinity Pearl Nv'23 Br

G Katie O'Flaherty
(Season Unknown) bk b Newinn Taylor - Cashen Miska My'24 Ir

H Marlene Westwood
(Season Unknown) bk b Burgess Bucks - Klassical Lola Ja'24 Ir

I Katie O'Flaherty
(Ssn Suppressed) wbe b Explosive Boy - Ballydoyle Flush Oc'22 Ir

RESERVES
 

Saturday, 28 March 2026 - Meeting 75

BACK TO FRONT
Runs: 96  1sts: 21  2nds: 17

Mr.R.G.Batten

24.Mar 400 2 3.72 1111 2nd Hd Lazlos Babe QuickAway,Rails,LedTNrLn 24.73 N 23.5 8/1 A9 24.75
17.Mar 400 2 3.76 1122 3rd 2¼ Underground Syd QAway,RlsToMid,LedTo2 24.90 +10 23.3 7/1 A8 25.18
11.Mar 400 2 3.85 3233 5th 8¼ Bonville Cody EPace,RailsToMid,Bumped1 24.34 +10 23.4 8/1 A8 25.09

BEAR ESSENTIAL (W)
Runs: 66  1sts: 17  2nds: 5

Mr.D.Mullins

24.Mar 400 5 3.71 3222 3rd 5 Oakfront Lemon EP,MiddleToWide,ChlT3,ImpRnIn 24.38 N 37.6 6/1 A8 24.77
28.Feb 400 5 3.81 4222 3rd 3 Miami Flower MiddleToWide,BumpedRunUp 24.53 N 37.0 8/1 A8 24.77
21.Feb 400 5 3.83 2111 1st ¾ Young Kerry EPace,MidToWide,Led¼,Bmp2 25.00 N 36.4 7/2 A9 25.00

BINKSY DOBBIE (W)
Runs: 28  1sts: 5  2nds: 8

Mr.P.S.Binks

24.Mar 400 5 3.82 1223 2nd 3½ Rapido Conti QAw,MiddleToWide,Crowded3 24.30 N 38.8 7/4 A7 24.58
17.Mar 400 5 3.77 1234 3rd 3 Pretty Boy Roy QAway,MidToWide,Bumped1 24.59 +10 38.5 15/8 A7 24.93
11.Mar 400 5 3.76 3322 2nd 1½ Stormtrooper ModAway,MiddleToWide 24.26 +10 38.3 15/8F A7 24.48

INK BLACK HONEY
Runs: 16  1sts: 1  2nds: 5

Mr.P.D.Howlett,Mr.R.Plumb

24.Mar 400 1 3.95 3222 2nd ¾ Seomra Miska Rails,BumpedRunUp,RanOn 24.61 N 33.0 10/3 A9 24.67
17.Mar 400 1 3.98 6533 3rd 5¼ Hollys Belle Rails,Bumped1 24.54 +10 32.5 11/4 A9 25.06
09.Mar 400 1 3.94 6555 5th 1½ Castlehill Jet SlowAway,Rails,Bumped1 24.93 N 32.2 7/2 A9 25.05

JAYS BRUNO
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

The PJ Flyers

21.Mar 400 2 3.98 5433 6th 7½ Young Millie Rls,BmpRunUp,HitRlsBadly4 24.82 N 31.7 5/2F A7 25.43
07.Mar 400 2 3.90 5445 5th 14¼ Emmjay Jackson Rails,Bumped1,FcdToCk3 24.13 +10 31.6 9/2 A6 25.37
26.Feb 400 1 3.82 1111 1st 6¼ Sporting Aduri QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.67 N 31.6 T3 24.67

PORTRUSH BOB (W)
Runs: 34  1sts: 6  2nds: 8

Mr.A.J.McGarry

23.Mar 400 6 3.88 3343 2nd ½ Castlehill Jet Wide,ChallengedRunIn 24.80 N 34.4 3/1 A8 24.84
18.Mar 575 6 13.65 1111 3rd 2 Whizzy Dipper QuickAway,Wide,LedTo6 35.92 N 34.2 18/1 S4 36.08
14.Mar 400 6 3.86 2111 1st 4¾ Yacht Choice EarlyPace,Wide,LedRunUp 24.59 N 34.4 11/4 A10 24.59

SEOMRA MISKA
Runs: 16  1sts: 3  2nds: 4

Mrs.M.A.M.Buckley,Mrs.K.T.O'Flaherty

24.Mar 400 4 3.93 2111 1st ¾ Ink Black Honey EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.61 N 29.5 7/2 A9 24.61
17.Mar 400 4 3.84 3211 1st 2 Young Kerry EPace,Mid,Bumped1,Led2 24.68 +10 29.6 5/2 A10 24.78
09.Mar 400 4 3.86 2111 1st 4¼ Underground Ria EarlyPace,Mid,SoonLed 24.75 N 29.6 3/1 A12 24.75

SHEER MAGIC
Runs: 17  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Mr.D.P.Webb

24.Mar 400 2 3111 2nd Nk Blackstone Story EPace,Rails,Led1ToNrLn,(HT) 24.66 N 24.8 4/1 A8 24.69
16.Mar 400 2 3.74 3111 1st 1¼ Express Tag EP,RlsToMid,LedRnUp,Bmp1&4 24.90 N 24.8 5/1 A9 24.90
07.Mar 400 1 3.72 2211 1st 3¾ Swift Official RailsToMiddle,Led½ 24.62 +10 24.7 2/1F A10 24.72

TIP TOP GHOST (W)
Runs: 58  1sts: 9  2nds: 9

Wouldnt Say Boo To A Ghost Syndicate

24.Mar 400 5 3.92 1333 3rd 2½ Seomra Miska QuickAway,MiddleToWide 24.61 N 26.9 9/4 A9 24.81
18.Mar 400 6 3.88 5544 4th 3¼ Hearts Above SlowAway,MiddleToWide 24.64 N 26.8 9/2 A9 24.90
14.Mar 400 5 3.85 4566 6th 4 Thread Of Hope EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 24.61 N 27.1 5/2 A8 24.92
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J Marlene Westwood
(Season Unknown) be b Ballyhimikin Jet - Eightunderpar Jy'24 Ir

K Paul Young
bk d Droopys Sydney - Droopys Melody Jn'22 Ir

L Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Signet Ace - Young Princess Ap'24 Ir

TWO UNDER PAR
Runs: 5  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.D.P.Webb

23.Mar 400 4 3.93 3666 6th 14 Blackrose Bond Middle,Baulked&Stumbled1 24.89 +10 28.0 18/1 A12 26.12
17.Mar 400 4 3.84 2336 6th 9¼ Sonnys Dream EarlyPace,Middle 24.81 +10 27.7 11/1 A12 25.65
10.Mar 400 4 3.98 5333 3rd 5¾ Makeit Tessa SAway,MidToWide,Bumped1 25.03 N 27.7 16/1 A12 25.49

UNDERGROUND SYD
Runs: 83  1sts: 16  2nds: 13

Underground Greyhounds

24.Mar 400 4 3.82 2332 2nd 2 Thread Of Hope EPace,Middle,EveryChance 24.62 N 36.3 10/1 A7 24.78
17.Mar 400 4 3.79 2211 1st 1¼ On Ya Edson ModAway,Middle,Led2 24.90 +10 36.1 3/1 A8 25.00
11.Mar 400 4 3.87 4322 2nd 4 Bonville Cody EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.34 +10 36.1 5/1 A8 24.76

YOUNG POPPY
Runs: 18  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

Young At Heart Syndicate

23.Mar 400 4 3.84 3111 3rd 2½ Candy Eye EPace,MidToWide,Bmp&Led1To4 24.76 N 24.5 6/5F A9 24.96
14.Mar 400 4 3.70 2111 1st 2¼ Pantone Alley EPace,MiddleToWide,Led1 24.54 N 24.8 4/7F A10 24.54
02.Mar 400 4 3.97 4443 4th 5¼ Yahoo Elsie MissedBreak,MiddleToWide 24.71 -10 24.8 8/13F A10 25.03


